

MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK

(A State University established under Haryana Act No. XXV of 1975)

'A'' Grade University Accredited by NAAC

THROUGH MAIL/WEBSITE

No. R&S/R-4/2022/9456-9665 Dated: 21605

10

The HODs/Principals/Directors, All the affiliated Education Colleges/Institutes, M.D. University, Rohtak

Sub: Schedule for receipt of Continuation Return of B.Ed/M.Ed. Courses for the session 2022-23

Sir/Madam,

It is hereby notified that the schedule for receipt of online Continuation Return-cum-Examination form of B.Ed/M.Ed Courses has been fixed as under:-

1.	Online submission of Continuation Return and generating Challan for depositing fees without late fees in respect of B.Ed and M.Ed. Regular Courses	Upto 04.11.2022
2.	Submission of Hard Copy of the Continuation Return with the proof of depositing fees (Challan of fees) without any late fees	Upto 11.11.2022

The Instructions/Guidelines to be strictly adhered while sending the Registration Return/Continuation Return for the session 2022-23 will be notified later on.

Encl: As Above

Yours faithfully,

Superintendent (R&S)

for Registrar

Endst. No. R&S/R-4/2022/

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. Controller of Examination, M.D. University, Rohtak.
- 2. Finance Officer, M.D. University, Rohtak.
- 3. Director, University Computer Centre, M.D. University, Rohtak with the request to upload this letter on the University main website and ensure the smooth functioning of ERP panel during the above schedule.

Dated:

Superintendent (R&S) for Registrar